CITY OF PUNTA GORDA



URBAN DESIGN 326 WEST MARION AVENUE PUNTA GORDA, FL 33950 (941) 575-3352 FAX: (941) 575-3310 UrbanDesign@CityofPuntaGordaFL.com

Park & Recreation 2020 Master Plan Naming Contest

<u>General</u>					
 The "Park & Recreation 2020 Master Plan" naming contest is supported by the City of 					
Punta Gorda City Council and is designed to encourage City resident's participation.					
Eligibility					
• The contest is open to all individuals who have a resident or business in the city of Punta					
Gorda.					
 All information on the entry form must consist solely of the original work of the individual that submits the entry. 					
Naming					
Your entry must include "Punta Gorda"					
Entry should complement the Plan's					
• Vision - "Advancing the quality of life through the creation of a comprehensive					
interconnected and sustainable Park System that promotes the unique character and					
environment of Punta Gorda" and					
 Mission – To create a Park System that is Interconnected, Sustainable, & Unique 					
Entry & Submission					
Your entry can be submitted					
 On line at <u>www.cityofpuntagordafl.com</u> Via Francisk to unbeging @situs frances to analafly a set 					
 Via Email to <u>urbandesign@cityofpuntagordafl.com</u> Mail to <u>0.00000000000000000000000000000000000</u>					
 Mail to City of Punta Gorda, Urban Design, PRMP Naming Contest, 326 W Marion Aug. Dupta Conde. EL 22050 					
Ave., Punta Gorda, FL 33950					
All entries must be submitted by Friday, June 19 th at 3:00PM					
Winner will be announced at the July 1, 2020 City Council Meeting Prize					
 The winner will receive a \$25 gift card along with "Punta Gorda Swag" 					
Name					
Address	y	State	Z	Zip	
Phone	Email				
Plan Name					
Additional					
Comment					
or ideas					

Florida's Harborside Hometown